### 503270611 04/20/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ANSEL	10/03/2014
MILES SPIELBERG	09/19/2014
YUAN CHENG	10/07/2014
LANCE CO TING KEH	04/16/2015
ANTOINE BOULANGER	03/26/2014
JONATHAN BERGER	10/02/2014
KOMAL MANGTANI	09/26/2014
KEVIN GAO	09/23/2014
REMINGTON WONG	09/22/2014
NAEIM SEMSARILAR	09/18/2014
YINGMING CHEN	09/23/2014
FLORIAN JOURDA	09/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOX INC.
Street Address:	4440 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14474507

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2065838888

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com **Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP - BOX, INC.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

503270611 REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0514

PATENT

Address Line 4: SEA	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061599-8106.US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARYN BOLLERS		
SIGNATURE:	/Taryn Bollers/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015		

**Total Attachments: 36** 

source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page10.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page11.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page12.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page13.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page14.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page15.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page16.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page17.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page18.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page19.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page20.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page21.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page22.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page23.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page24.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page25.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page26.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page27.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page28.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page29.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page30.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page31.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page32.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page33.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page34.tif source=061599-8106US01\_ExecutedAssignments#page35.tif source=061599-8106US01 ExecutedAssignments#page36.tif

Michael Ansel, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent,
   United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123300579.1

Michael Ansel	ann al		
By: Michael Date: 10/3/2014	e constant		
STATE OF	)		
STATE OF	) ss. )		
On	, before me,	, Notary Pub	dia in
to me on the basis of s instrument and acknow	atisfactory evidence) to be the ledged to me that he/she exect on the instrument the person	, personally known to me (or proper person whose name is subscribed to the wouted the same in his/her authorized capacity on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose properties of the entity upon behalf of which the person which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a subscribe or the entity upon behalf or the entity u	roved vithin
WITNES	S my hand and official seal.		
Signature	o my hand and official scal,	(Seal)	

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8108.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

Miles Spielberg, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- · The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent,
   United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123300605.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Miles Spielberg		
Mal S. Mare		
By: 1/2/2014-9-19		
WI4-4-14		
STATE OF	•	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	).	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said state, personally a	ppeared	personally known to me for proved
to me on the basis of satisfact	ory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the within
that by his/her signature on the	to me that he/she exect	ated the same in his/her authorized capacity, and n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	e mattument the person	i, or the entity upon benail of which the person
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONGURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106 US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8105.US01]

Yuan Cheng, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;

United States patent number (issued ) and all letters patent,
 United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");

All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
when known;

 All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;

All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

· The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;

All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
(including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);

All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and

 Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL 123300621.1

ASSIGNOR:			
Yuan Cheng  By: Yuan ( Date: 10/07/)	Shonn		
By: / MAN /			
- 10/01/1	1914		
			•
and the same			
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	) )		
Ов	, before me,		, Notary Public in
instrument and acknow	sonally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the wledged to me that he/she execu ure on the instrument the persor	personally knot person whose name is sub tell the same in his/her auti	own to me (or proved scribed to the within sorized capacity, and
WITNE	ESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Sest)	

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-6106 US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [81598-6108.US01]

LEGAL123300621.1

Lance Co Ting Keh, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application when known:
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of
  invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other
  governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u>*</u>	
)	
) 55.	
, before me,	, Notary Public ir
appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
	ne person whose name is subscribed to the within
	cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
the instrument the perso	on, or the entity upon behalf of which the persor
t.	
hand and official seal.	
	(Seal)
	appeared

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

Antoine Boulanger, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123301935.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Antoine Boulanger	Prabys	NATE:
By: Date: 3   26 /19	•	
STATE OF	), ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
and for said State, persor to me on the basis of sa instrument and acknowle	nally appeared itisfactory evidence) to be the edged to me that he/she execu- on the instrument the person	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and , or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS	S my hand and official seal.	(Cox D
Dignature	o my nand and official seat.	(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

Jonathan Berger, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent,
   United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123311687.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Jonathan Berger		
By; //2/ Date:	TY-	
STATE OF	'n	
	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
On	, before me,	Notary Public in
and you produced bots	ommy appeared	- Detsonally known to me for proved
to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh	more name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknow	dedged to me that he/she executed the sar	ne in his/her authorized conneity and
that by his/her signatu acted, executed the inst	re on the instrument the person, or the en	ntity upon behalf of which the person
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)	

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
UŠ 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106 US01]

Komal Mangtani, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent,
   United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- \* All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123301994.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Komal Mangtani  By: 126	2014	
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
to me on the basis of instrument and acknow	satisfactory evidence) to be the person vledged to me that he/she executed the re on the instrument the person, or the	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved whose name is subscribed to the within same in his/her authorized capacity, and entity upon behalf of which the personal capacity.
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(\$0	iaΩ.

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

LEGAL123301994.1

Kevin Gao, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- · The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123302257.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Kevin Gao		
By:		
Date: 2014-09-2	3	
STATE OF	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On	, before me.	, Notary Public in
and for said State, per	sonany appeared	personally known to me for mywad
to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to be the p	erson whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and ackno	wledged to me that he/she execute	d the same in his/her authorized caracity and
that by his/her signat	ure on the instrument the person,	or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the in	strument.	
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	**	(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

LEGAL123302257.1

Remington Wong, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions:
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents"):
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123302136.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Remington Wong		
By: Reminfor  Date: 2014-09	Mong 7-22	
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF  COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
	zzenie z nie produkt och	, Notary Public in personally known to me (or proved
mentingen and acknow	e on the instrument the person, or	son whose name is subscribed to the within the same in his/her authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the person
Cignosticon	S my hand and official seal.	(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106 US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014	:		HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

Naeim Semsarilar, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123327286.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Naeim Semsarilar		
By: John Date: 19/18/	2014 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said state, pe	изонину арреагец	personally known to me for mound
instrument and acknowledge	If satisfactory evidence) to be the person owledged to me that he/she executed the	whose name is subscribed to the within
that by his/her signa acted, executed the ir	ture on the instrument the person, or the	e entity upon behalf of which the person
	ESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Se	eal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [81599-8108.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106,US01]

Yingming Chen, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions:
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents:
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates
  of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and
  other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL 123327366.1

ASSIGNOR:  Vingming Chen  By:  Pate: 9/23/20	// M	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) ss. )	
and for said State, personally to me on the basis of satisfa- instrument and acknowledge	appeared actory evidence) to be the dot to me that he/she exect the instrument the person	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within uted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my Signature	hand and official seal.	(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [81599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

LEGAL123327366.1

Florian Jourda, (the "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_ (issued \_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
  respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
  Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or
  its representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
  when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- \* All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
  (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
  provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
  to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

LEGAL123395610.1

ASSIGNOR:		
Florian Jourda		
By: Florier Jond Date: 35/18/14	n Harrison	
·		
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said State, per to me on the basis of instrument and acknow	sonally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the wledged to me that he/she executure on the instrument the person,	, personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/877,938	September 13, 2013	Ä		HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US00]
GB 1415314.2	August 29, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.GB00]
US 14/474,507	September 2, 2014			HIGH AVAILABILITY ARCHITECTURE FOR A CLOUD-BASED CONCURRENT-ACCESS COLLABORATION PLATFORM [61599-8106.US01]

LEGAL123395610.1

RECORDED: 04/20/2015